



RFP No. PSC-24-06
Addendum No. 1
Issued: November 9, 2023

A. Questions and Answers

Question 1

Should the Past Performance be sent directly to you?

Answer

No, the completed Past Performance Evaluation Form, **Attachment C** can be included in your firm's proposal submission.

Question 2

Should all 300 inspections take place within the first year of the contract?

Answer

300 Inspections should take place within each year of the contract.

B. The RFP is revised as follows:

Delete the first sentence in Section B.2.1.1

And

Replace with: The Contractor shall independently identify, inspect and report on 300 Pepco manholes per year using the following criteria for selection each year: Select 300 of the 10,000 manholes by using stratified random sampling methodology.

-End of Addendum-